



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8127/2025

SMT. SUDESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratysuh C., Adv.

versus

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Ms. Ananya
Sanjiv Saraogi, Advs. for R-1
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

CM APPL.35478/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8127/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.1.
5. Issue notice to the other respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
6. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
7. List on 02.09.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 30, 2025/cl