



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8127/2025**

SMT. SUDESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush C., Adv.

versus

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Ms. Ananya
Sanjiv Saraogi, Advs. for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025/uk