



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8127/2025**

SMT. SUDESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Sandal, Ms. Raveena Dewan, Mr. Rohan Sandal, Ms. Jahanavi Dewan and Mr. Rishikesh Deo, Advs.

versus

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Mr. Sameer Gupta, Advs for GNCTD.
Mr. Kamal Singh and Mr. Sunder Pal Khatri, Advs for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Let the respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file reply within a period of four weeks.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

aks/mj