



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010369582025

+ **W.P.(C) 8127/2025**

SMT. SUDESH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

CM APPL. 52045/2026 in W.P.(C) 8127/2025

1. This matter is received on transfer.
2. None appears for the Applicant.
3. I have gone through the contents of the Application filed by the Petitioner.
4. The Petitioner is a senior citizen and claims that even during the pendency of the present petition, she is being subjected to physical and mental abuse by Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
5. Considering the above, the present application is allowed.
6. The hearing of the matter is preponed and the date already fixed is cancelled.
7. The concerned area SHO is also directed to visit the Petitioner and file a status report before the Court on the next date of hearing.



8. A copy of the order be communicated to the concerned area SHO, that is, Kuan Chowk, Village Gokulpur, Delhi-110094.
9. List on 13.08.2026 before the Roster Bench.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

"SS"