



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010369582025

+ **W.P.(C) 8127/2025**

SMT. SUDESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Sandal, Mrs. Raveena
Dewan Sandal, Mr. Rohan Sandal,
Mr. Avaneesh Jaiswal and Mr.
Moulik Soni, Advs.

versus

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Singh, Mr. Sunder Pal
Khatri, Mr. Vinod Baghel and Mr.
Abdul Wahab, Advs. for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. Status report has not been filed by the concerned SHO, as per directions contained in the order dated 07.08.2026.
2. Let a show cause notice to the SHO concerned as to why he has failed to file status report, despite the aforesaid orders of this Court.
3. Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 2 and 3.
4. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 states that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit.
5. List for final disposal on 05.10.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/A/VS